
 

 

 

 
  

East Harptree C of E Primary School Newsletter 4 

Friday 29th September 2023  

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 

Travis, Larsen, Olivia, Rhys, Harley, Freddie 

Harvest Assembly will be taking place on Thursday 19th October 9.20 am at St Laurence Church 

– all welcome.  Donations of non-perishable items wanted (no pasta) – please deliver to school 

office.  Donations will be taken to the food bank in Wells.  

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The High Sheriff of Somerset 

came to visit the whole 

school this week.  He talked 

about the history of the High 

Sheriff and the current role in 

modern society.  He came 

fully dressed in his uniform 

and sword. 

 

 

Angela, our School Chaplin, worked with the children and 

delivered Collective Worship based on our Value of Hope 

 

 

Rosemary from ‘Open the Book’ (Genevieve’s grandma) brought in her two adult tortoises and their 3 

week old baby tortoise, Dave.  They visited each class and the children were able to learn some 

interesting facts.  

 

  



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

  Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

Friday 6th October Clothes collection - Church car park 9-9.15am 

Wednesday 11th October Lifeskills trip – Y6 

Wednesday 11th October Mobile library – years 1 and 2 

Thursday 19th October Harvest Assembly – St Laurence 9.20 am  

Thursday 19th October Last day of term 

Friday 20th October INSET Day 

Monday 30th October First day of term 

Monday 6th November Parents Evening – Squirrels class only 

Tuesday 7th November Parents Evening – all classes 

Wednesday 8th November Parents Evening – Hedgehogs, Foxes, Otters 

Wednesday 8th November Mobile Library – KS2 

Thursday 9th November Invasion Festival – Y3 and Y4 

Saturday 11th November Remembrance Service – St Laurence  

Saturday 11th November The Great Gatsby Jazz Evening – Village Hall 

Friday 17th November INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd November Flu immunisations 

Wednesday 22nd November Mobile library – years 1 and 2 

Saturday 25th November PTA Christmas Market – Village Hall 

Tuesday 5th December Nativity performance (am) 

Wednesday 6th December Nativity performance (pm) 

Wednesday 6th December Mobile library – KS2 

Friday 8th December Christmas Panto – Bristol Hippodrome  

Friday 15th December Last day of term 

 

 

 

 

 

 


